v v TMH30B—A14

e | X plosive Diagram

o 100038031 5[FA

weeroe | He ad y|owe 20191204

SAP NO. Model Name
MTMO0640—-00 | T-5XWF-08-C

TO UCB TRANSFER BOARD N92




Y SET

=
v

DRAWING NG TM50]_ _AT6

Rt nve| SAFETY K

PART NO 1000288602§|B
weroe | S T Clone| 083112




DRAWING NO

TMo30B—ANG

PART NAME

Console Set

PART NO

100038031 7FHA

APPROVE

Mike

DATE

20101214




DRAWING N

TMo30—AGK]

PART NAME

Handlebar Set

PART NO

As AttachmentfB

APPROVE

ALLEN

DATE

102019

Port NO

Description

1000377477

Hondlebar

Set;English

1000377487

Handlebar

Set;German

1000377488

Handlebar

Set;Spanish

1000377489

Set;ltalian

1000377490

Handlebor

SetFrench

1000377491

|

|

L
Handlebar

|

L

Hondlebar

Set;Dutch

1000377492

Handlebar

Set;Polish

1000377493

Handlebar Set;Portuguese

1000377484

Handlebar SetjJapanese




DRAWING NO TM52|7 —AG22

et e Quick Start Overlay Set

o (A AttachmentfC

APPROVE Heady DATE 0420 0

G2l

Part NO Description

1000385846 | ES/MS;English;T-7xe—-03-C
1000385847 | MS;German;T-/xe—-03-C
1000385848 | MS;Spanish;T-7xe—-025-C
1000385849 | MS;Italian;T-7xe—-05-C
1000385850 | MS;French;T-7xe—-03-C
10003835831 MS;Dutch;T-7xe-05-C
1000385852 | MS;Polish;T-7xe-035-C
1000385853 | MS;Portuguese;T-/xe—-05-C
1000385854 | MS;Japan;T-7/xe—=05-C

Go3xe




DRAWING NI

TM230—-AGI1

PART NAME

Handlebar Setl

PART NO

1000377480B

APPROVE

ALLEN

DATE

102019




DRAWING NO

TM502—AGIZ

PART NAME

Quick Key Set

PART NO

0000089687§B

APPROVE

SHUYI

DATE]

101211




GiaTrIX)

T7x-01-C
0000091816

HR GRIP COVER SET

G195

Item

SAP

No. Part NO Description QTY
G15 0000086068 COVER ; SENSOR ; UPPER 2
Gl6 0000086092 COVER; SENSOR ; LEFT; 1
G17 0000086271 COVER ; SENSOR ; RIGHT ; 1
G51 0000087858 SCREW; PHILLIP;ROUND; 4



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX11059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Ref#

10
19
20

S, ]

AG3
AN1
AN10
AN11
AN2
AN23
AN7
AN9a
G21

G33

G33

G34

G34
G35

Part #
1000352464
1000352464

0000089687
1000356232
1000366472
1000377477
0000091816
1000385846
1000385829
0000085927
0000086724
1000352475
1000226526
0000087056
1000226487
1000362154
1000348689

1000424108

1000424106

1000424108

1000424105
1000354653

Description
Safety Key Set;;;Red Switch Clip;T5X-02-
Safety Key Set;;;Red Switch Clip;T5X-02-

Quick Key Set - **ONLY RETURN PART TO CG IF SN
IS 1808 OR NEWER**

Overlay Set;Program;;With Keypad;English
WIFI Wireness module Set;;;;EP619/EP623;
Handlebar Set;;;English;TM530;;

Heart Rate Grip Cover Set

Overlay Set;Start Quick;;English;TM527;;
Overlay Set;Start Quick;;English;TM520;;
Console Base Frame Set;BL;TM501;
Cover;Console Display;TV Rack;Printing; T
Switch Clip Set;Safety;;Red;

Painting;Overlay Reinforce Set;Black;TM5
Vent;Fan;ABS/PA-746;Pantone:877C;TM501;
Extrawork;Cover;Overlay;Printing;T-5x-06
Overlay;Quick Key;;English;PET/A180L;T-5
Earphone board;;;U138A3/H001;;;EP621;

Quick Key Set;;;;Speed and Incline with

Quick Key Set;;;;Speed and Incline with

Notes

Discontinued

Also send updated G33 and
G34 - See service bulletin
"Quick Key Design Change".
// 1f SN is 1808 or newer,
please return removed part
to JHTNA for inspection.
Attn: Quality

For units produced before
July 2018 - See service
bulletin "Quick Key Design
Change". This kit contains
G31, G32, G33, and G34.

For units produced July 2018
and after - See service
bulletin "Quick Key Design
Change".

For units produced before
July 2018 - See service
bulletin "Quick Key Design
Change". This kit contains
G31, G32, G33, and G34.

For units produced July 2018
and after - See service
bulletin "Quick Key Design
Change".


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10961&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1087&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX11059&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10238&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1020&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10573&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20252&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10755&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10141&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10178&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10178&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

G36

G37
G50

G51
G52
G52
G53

G54
NO1
NO2
NO3

NO4

NO5
NO6
NO7
NO8
NO9
N100
N101
N102
N103

N11

N12
N152
N16
N18
N19

N20

N21
N27
N28
N30
N33
N34
N37
N38
N39

0000086672

0000086673
0000086277

0000087858
0000095642
028555-00

0000092900

1000210588
1000226519
1000226489
0000084596

0000084597

0000084598
0000084599
0000084600
0000084680
0000084681
0000089112
0000089113
1000208536
0000089111

0000084682

0000084683
1000220071
1000226522
0000085276
1000216152

0000084935

0000084936
1000226524
1000226525
0000085980
0000086064
0000086065
1000226520
1000231077
1000226521

Heart Rate Sensor Wire;Left;700(H6630R1-02+11

Heart Rate Sensor Wire;Right;700(H6630R1-02+11
Screw;TH;M8X1.25PX20L;;HS;MT;BAN;;BP

Screw;Round;M3X0.5PX12L;;PH;SSTSUS304;BAN;
Screw;BH;M5X0.8PX16L;;PH;;BED;;BP
Screw;BH;M5X0.8PX12L;;PH;;BAN;;BP
Screw;BH;M3x0.5Px6L;MT;PH;CST;BZN;BP

Screw;BH;M3X0.5PX6L;MT;PH;SSTSUS304;BZN;
Console Cover;back;ABS PA746;SL/GY;TM521
Console Uipper Cover;Fan;-;BL/Black C;TM
Cover;Console;Bottom;ABS/PA-746;MX

Cover;Upper Console Plastic;Left;ABS/PA746;MX-S
Cover;Upper Console Plastic;Right;ABS/PA-746;MX-
S

Arm Rest;Left;PU;MT-11345;426C;T5x-02;

Arm Rest;Right;PU;MT-11345;426C;T5x-02;

Cup Holder;Left;TPR+30%PP;80435;TM501;

Cup Holder;Right; TPR+30%PP;80435;TM501;
Spacer;Support;MEA-05;PINGOOD;

Fix Plate;SPHC;1.6t;BED;T5x-02;

Tape;Dual Sided;20x30x3t;TM501;
Cover;Console Mast;Left;ABS/PA-746;80435;TM

Cover;Console Mast;Right;ABS/PA-746;80435;TM
SPEC LABEL;TUV;TM501D;

Extrawork;USB Cover;Printing;TM521;
Cover;IPOD JACK;ABS/PA746;80435;

Fan ADJ Plate;SUS304;0.3t;T9000;

Bracket;Console Mast Mtg;Left;SPHC;4.0T;BED

Bracket;Console Mast Mtg;Right;SPHC;4.0t;BED
Torsional Spring;-;USB;SUS304;TM521

Fixing Plate;USB;SECC;1.0t;T-7xi-C;

Fix Plate;Emergency;SPHC;1.6t;BED;TM501;
Cover;Console;Right;ABS/PA-746;BL;TM501;
Cover;Console;Left;ABS/PA-746;BL;TM501;
Fixing Plate;Console;L;SPHC;1.5t;WZN;TM5
Fixing Plate;Console;Rt;SPHC;1.5t;WZN;TM
Anti-Slippery Pad;TPR+ABS;BL/Black C;MT-


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1234&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10971&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10457&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

N41

N44
N45

N46
N49a
N49b
N50
N65
N85
NSO

N91

N92

N95a
N95b

N97

N98

Not Shown
Not Shown

Not Shown
Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

Not Shown

1000228682

0000086072
1000229333

1000233828
0000092889
004361-00
1000228688
085797
1000231167
004983-A

0000088493
1000354885
0000085778
020005-00

0000085776
0000085777
0000084583
1000356251

1000356333
1000390571

004475-00

0000089835

004356-AB

065248-A

0000093219

1000228048

0000086157

1000356333

Control Board;C-SAFE;HO01;NA;TM519

Cover;Safety Key;Down;ABS/PA746;1797C;TM501

ground wire;console bracket;100(KST STRV

Console GND;150;99471BS-2+KST,FDFNYD2-25
Screw;Button Head;M4x0.7Px6L;Sheet Met
Screw;Phillip;BH;M4x0.7Px10L;Ni;Gap;
SCREW;BH;M5X0.8PX12L;PH;BAN;
Screw;BH;M5X0.8PX20L;;PH;;BAN;;

SHIM;Z TYPE;SUS430;3.0t;T-5x-06-C;

Insert Nut;Hex;NKHS-8125-2.5(M8x1.25P)
Insert Nut;RVN;;NLS7-580-3.3(M5X0.8P);;ZINC;;
Connect Board;Console;;U138A2;H001;;;;
Wire;UCB Little Board;550(3M1DC 7920-B50
Screw;Phillip;Round;M3x6L;;Zn-BL

Wire;Hand Pulse;250(2510A-03+XAP-03);TM5
Wire;Hand Pulse Sensor;180(2510-06+H6630
Hardware Pack

TV Support Bracker Set;;;PCTV/MYE TV;Wit
Overlay Set;TV;;;TM530-2KM-C;;
Manual;Manipulate;;English;;EP619;

SCREW,;SH; M8X1.25PX15L;;HS;;BZN;;

Washer;Ribbed lock;8.5x12.8x0.8tx1.3h;

Screw;Phillip;BH;M4x0.7Px12L;BED;

TV Coax Adaptor;Female;F-A028-NBX7-C

Jacket;PVC;A5X-03-F;US;EP79

WIRE;TV PWR EXT;GY;700(H6630R1-04+2.5X5.

Signa Wire;TV;U;500(FM-0086-NBG7)x2

Overlay Set;TV;;;TM530-2KM-C;;

Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1164&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1129&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10028&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20208&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10130&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10071&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10071&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Not Shown

Not Shown
P09

P29

P30

P32
P33
P34
T02
T03
T56
T58

wo1
Wo4
W06
W09
W13
W16
W18

W19
W56
W57
W59
we0
Wwe1
W62
W63
W79

711
712

0000093279

1000213553
0000086676

1000201167

1000213552

1000228050
003383-A
003393-A
0000084630
0000084631
004614-00
0000093244

1000356226
1000213752
1000229916
061339-B

0000086684
1000206777
1000228684

002460-B
0000095641
005157-A
0000088743
020183-00
1000231078
005024-A
0000088743
008864-A

004541-AC
035882-AB

Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page

Wire;E-PORT;450(D-SUB+AMP,569532);T5x-03

Net Connect Wire;450L;T-5x-05-C;
Signal Wire;TV;U;2100(FM-0086-NBG7)
Console Cable Communication
Wire;2000(MOLEX,50-70-9408x

NET CONNECT WIRE;1800(TKP,H6630P1-08+TKP

TV POWER WIRE;1800(H6630R1-04 H6630P1-04
Ferrite Choke;FHO900B-2;Lian Ci;TM38

Ferrite Core;FH1500B;TM87 K1 RH12.5x12.5x8
Safety Switch;R13-69;TM501;

Wire;E-Stop Switch;550(250X2+6630R1);TM5
Screw;BH;3X10L;SM;PH;;BAN;;POT
Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x8L;Zn-BL;

Also send instructions
ZMS4008807. If this board is
out of stock, contact Supply
Chain to have a board
flashed. / Please return
removed upper board to
JHTNA for inspection. Attn:

Control Board;Console;;H001;V2.3;,TM530; Jake Sleppy

Control Board;USB;H001;U10CA1;

Spacer;PC;T-5x-06-C;

Fan;DC12V/0.3A PMB1297PYB3-AY;EP70

Speaker Set;AK-402808BC-3T+280+XAP-02;TM

C Safe+TV Connect Wire;200(TKP H20J2-15x

WIRE;CONNECT;USB;250(JST,XAP-06V-1)x2;T-

Keypad Ground Wire;250L;(FDFNYD2-250-1+5.0
SCREW;RND;#X4.0X1.34PX8L(HI-LO);PH;BZN;
Washer;Flat;4.3x12.0x1.0T;Black Zinc
Screw;TRH;M3x.5Px6L;MT;PH;CST;ZNC;F-T
SCREW;BH;?X4X38L;TC;PH;;;;POT
SCREW;BH;?X5X1.6PX12L(HI-LO);PH;BZN;
Washer;Flat;5.2X16.0X1.0T;;BZN;
Screw;TRH;M3x.5Px6L;MT;PH;CST;ZNC;F-T
Screw;Special;Round;2.9x1.06Px7L(Hi-Lo)

Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M8x1.25Px45L;Chromed
Screw;SH;M8x1.25Px75L;MT;HS;G12.9;CHM;P-


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=NXT1167&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10691&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1063&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20061&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20200&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10098&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20207&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

713
714
Z15
716

217
718
719
Z20
19
AG10
AG11
AG2
AG6
AG7
AGS8
AG9
AN9
AN9b
G15
G16
G17
G22
G31
G32
Not Shown

Not Shown

G33
G34

020072-00
0000086571
004859-AC
062769-00

004539-AD
004385-00
0000088905
0000089835
1000356330
Order Kit 6
Order Kit 4
Order Kit 4
Order Kit 10
Order Kit 10
Order Kit 10
Order Kit 10
1000362168
Order Kit 1
Order Kit 5
Order Kit 5
Order Kit 5
Order Kit 10
Order Kit 10
Order Kit 10
1000385837

1000368420

0000084638
0000086168

Screw;SH;M8X1.25PX60L;;HS;;BAN;;
Washer;FLT;8.2X16.0X2.0T;SPHC ;CHM;
Screw;BH;M8X1.25PX20L;;HS;;CHM;;
Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M8x1.25Px15L;BED;

Screw;Round;Hex Socket;M8X1.25PX25L;Chromed
Screw;BH;M5X0.8PX12L;;PH;;BAN;;
Bushing;Threaded Flange;M8x10x16x8Lx2T
Washer;Ribbed lock;8.5x12.8x0.8tx1.3h;
Overlay;Program;;French;PET/V280;0.28mm;
cover-Extrawork;Control;mid;Print;;TM501
Handlebar Set;;;;TM530;;T-5x-08-C
Handlebar Set-Exreawork;;;muffle;MT-1134
Quick Key;R;ABS/PA746;MT-11020;137C;T7x-
Quick Key;L;ABS/PA746;MT-11020;137C;T7x-
Extrawork;Cover;Quick Key;R;Print;T7x-01
Extrawork;Cover;Quick Key;L;Print;T7x-01
Overlay;Quick Key;;French;PET/A180L;T-5X
Safety Key Cover-Extrawork;upper coverr;
Cover;Sensor;up;ABS/PA746;426C;;; Texture
Cover;Sensor;left;ABS/PA746;426C;; TM502;
Cover;Sensor;right;ABS/PA746;426C;;TM502
Ring;SST;f4.5xf3.2x3.05;TM502;

Quick Key;Speed;PT591-03 ELI-RD;TM503;
Quick Key;Elevation;PT591-03 ELI-LD;TM50
Overlay Set;Start Quick;;French;;TM520;

French

Entertainment
Entertainment-See
Entertainment Master on TV
product page

Safety Key Set;-;-;T5X-02
Wire;Speed Fast Key;850(XAP-04+H20Y1-03);
Wire;Elevation Fast Key;850(H6630R1-H20Y1-

Discontinued - Discontinued
Discontinued
Discontinued


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXT1148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10625&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	Console exploded Diagram
	Console Parts List
	Worksheet


